See Detail E for
Reach System

See Detail F for
Winch System

40 Fitting, 45 Pipe to JIC 1
39 Fitting, Female Pipe to JIC 1
& 38 O-Ring 2
37 Motor, Winch-Danfoss 1
36 Plug, Sockethead Pipe 1/8-27 1
35 Bolt, Flat Head Socket 1/2-13 x 1 1/4 2
76 Drain Plug, Magnetic 1 34 Nut, Hex Unitork Lock 1/2-13 2
75 Winch-Koening 1 33 Monoblock Directional Valve Assembly 1
See Detail A for ﬁ 74 Pump & Spider Ass'y 1 32 Spacer, Shuttle Valve 1
Main System See Detail D for 73 Rod End - 3/4" Female w/ Zerk 1 31 Angle Mount 1
Mast Tilt System 72 Shuttle Valve-Sun Hydraulics 1] 30 Hook & Cable Ass'y 1
@ 71 Breather 1 29 Tank, Hydraulic 1
69 Hydraulic Motor with Brake-White Hydraulics 1 28 Plate, Valve 1
68 Pin, Cotter 5/32 x 1 1/2 1 27 Clevis Pin 1
67 Washer, Split Lock 5/16" 7 26 Hose Steath 1
66 Washer, Flat-USS 5/16" 6 | 25 Hose Steath 1
65 Washer, Flat-SAE 5/16" 7 | 24 Hose Steath 1
64 Bolt, Hexhead 5/16-18 x 5 1/2 4] 23 Hose Steath 1
63 Bolt, Hexhead 5/16-18 x 2 3| 22 Hose Steath 1
62 Bolt, Flat Head Socket 5/16-18 x 1 3 21 Hose Steath 1
61 Bolt, Hexhead Self Tap 5/16-18 x 1/2 2 | 20 Dipstick, Burro Hydraulic Tank 1
60 Nut, Hex Nylock 5/16-18 3 19 1/4" Tube Ass'y 1
59 Bolt, Hexhead 3/8-16 x 1 3/4 6 18 3/8" Tube Ass'y 1
58 Nut, Hex Unitork Lock 3/8-16 6 17 3/8" Tube Ass'y 1
57 Jam Nut, Hex 3/4-16 1 16 3/8" Tube Ass'y 1
56 Bolt, Hexhead Gr.8 3/4-10 x 6 1/2 1 15 3/8" Tube Ass'y 1
) 55 Nut, Hex Unitork Lock 3/4-10 1 14 3/8" Tube Ass'y 1
hf:; Eifettg" Sg‘; 54 Fitting, Reducer JIC Swivel 1] 13 3/8" Tube Ass'y 1
Y 53 Fitting, Str Pipe to Pipe 1 12 3/8" Hose Ass'y 1
52 Fitting, L 90 ORB to JIC 2|1 1 3/8" Hose Ass'y 1
51 Fitting, 90 ORB to JIC 3 ] 10 3/8" Hose Ass'y 1
50 Fitting, 90 ORB to JIC 1 9 3/8" Hose Ass'y 1
49 Fitting, 90 ORB to JIC 3 8 3/8" Hose Ass'y 2
. 48 Fitting, 90 ORB to JIC 1 7 3/8" Hose Ass'y 1
S8 e Bysie 47 Fitting, 90 ORB to JIC 2] 6 3/8" Hose Ass'y i
46 Fitting, 90 BH JIC to JIC 2 5 1/2" Hose Ass'y 2
45 Fitting, Str BH JIC to JIC 8 4 1/2" Hose Ass'y 2
44 Fitting, Str ORB to JIC 6 3 Hose Ass'y, Pump Suction 1
43 Fitting, Str ORB to JIC 2 2 Filter Ass'y 1
A 41 Fitting, Str ORB to JIC 2 1 _ Cylinder, Tilt 1
Item Part Number Description Qty.| ltem Part Number Description Qty.
Parts List Parts List
Derek Sevier
APPROVED & DATE
PAPER | PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
SIZE
TOTERANGES Hydraulic System with
X=%0.060 .
e £ 0,030 B | Reach and Winch, Burro
\_ Rev.| Revision Description | ECN # | Rev. Date | Rev. By | XXX=+0.010 [DATE: 5/12/2011 [ SCALE _None [SHEET 1 OF 4 )




() () (0 () () G

Detail A
Main Power System

Detail B
Mast Lift System

DRAWN

Derek Sevier

APPROVED & DATE

PAPER | PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
SIZE
TOLERANCES Hydraulic System with
X=0.060 h
e £0.030 B |Reach and Winch, Burro
XXX=+0.010 [DATE: 5/12/2011] SCALE None [ SHEET 2 OF 4 )




@@EE@EHE®EE @O0 0®E M

Detail C
Drive System

T Detail D

Mast Tilt System

DRAWN

Derek Sevier

APPROVED & DATE

TOLERANCES

X=2%0.060
XX=%0.030
XXX=£0.010

PAPER | PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
SIZE
Hydraulic System with

B | Reach and Winch, Burro

DATE: 5/12/2011] SCALE None [ SHEET 3 OF 4 )




Now

A

A\ Y
N/

N

=

\

S\
Y

LY

Al

—\\
=
/|
q&

)

@
Si

ﬁ
\
\

S

N
S
\\
\

N
[}
Y

\

Detail E
Reach System

HO®O®E®®E®

Detail F

Winch System

DRAWN

Derek Sevier

APPROVED & DATE

"TOLERANCES
X=+£0.060
XX=%0.030
XXX=£0.010

PAPER | PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
SIZE
Hydraulic System with
B |Reach and Winch, Burro
DATE: 5/12/2011] SCALE None [ SHEET 4 OF 4 )




